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24. -Deaths In the Former Registration Area of Canada, by Principal Causes, 1921-
1926, and in the Present Registration Area, 1926. 

Int.listNo." Causes of death. 1921. 1922. 1923. 1924. 1925. 1926.2 1926>. 
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1 The numbers given in this column refer to the International List of Causes of Death, as revised in 

1920 by the International Commission on the Classification of Diseases and Causes of Death. This 
classification is accepted in almost all civilized countries. 2 Provisional figures; the first column for 1926 
is for the former registration area, so as to be comparable with the figures for previous years. T^ e l a s t 
column is for the whole nine provinces, Quebec having come into the registration area as from Jan. 1,1926. 

25.- Death Rates per 109,009 Population in the Registration Area, by Principal 
Causes, 1921-1926. 

Int. list No. Causes of death. 1921. 1922. 1923. 1924. 1925. 

8 6 7 4 5 
5 3 5 7 3 
6 5 5 5 4 
10 7 11 8 8 
20 16 13 13 9 
15 37 54 20 32 
61 59 60 57 56 
14 13 13 12 11 
75 79 78 83 82 
10 11 11 10 9 
11 12 11 12 12 
9 5 4 5 4 
41 40 38 35 34 
13 11 11 11 10 
10 9 7 7 6 
94 102 114 108 113 
40 44 48 55 56 
14 13 11 7 6 
93 98 95 75 76 
50 44 31 28 33 
13 13 13 14 14 
9 10 9 11 10 
32 32 38 40 43 
5 5 6 6 7 
14 14 13 14 13 

10 
11 
31 

32-37 
43-49 

57 
58 
71 
74 

75-76 
80 

87-90 
91 
99 

100-101 
113-114 

117 
118 

128-129 
135 

143-150 

Typhoid fever 
Measles 
Scarletfever 
Whooping cough 
Diphtheria 
Influenza 
Tubeiculosis, lungs 
Tuberculosis, other organs 
Cancer 
Diabetes mellitus 
Anaemia chlorosis 
Meningitis 
Cerebral haemorrhage, apoplexy 
Paralysis 
Infantile convulsions (under 5 years). 
Diseases of the heart 
Diseases of the arteries 
Bronchitis 
Pneumonia 
Diarrhoea and enteritis 
Appendicitis 
Hernia, intestinal obstruction 
Nephritis 
Diseases of the prostate 
Puerperal causes 
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1 Provisional figures for Canada, including Quebec, not previously included in the registration area. 
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